
15WWW.INDIANEXPRESS.COM
THEINDIANEXPRESS,SATURDAY, JANUARY18,2025

C�� ��� E�	�� 
�������� E����������� F��E���������� �D�� D�D�	�� 	�D��� �DF�	��� ���
 +*) )>�� 2�
���� E� 
����D���� ���� �

��DE	�
�������� ���F��������� -��������� �� ���� ���D�	�� ���� 	�D�� ���� F	D������� D� ���������
��� D������ +*) )>�� 2�
���� 0�� ��� ��F����� ��
��� �����D����� ����� ������ ��
D�� ����F� ����� ��F���� !#�"� �� ?��>��F������D���� +D�� <�F������F���� 9� 0��D�F�D	 +���� +�� /����F�
���
9� >�F����� 3�������+F�� "  " ����+F��� ��� F������� �� ���F� D�� E���� �E	����� �������� D� �� >�F���� !#�"� �� ���+F� ��D� ���� ��	� #�!� �� ���
>�F����� 3������� �/����F�
���� <�	��� "  " D� D�� E� �D� �� �����F� ��� ���� .��D�	� �� ��� E��������� F��E��������� �������� 
����D����
�����D����� ����� ��
D������F� ���� ����� >�F���� !#�"� D�� D
���� F	D�
�� ����� ����� D�� ����� D� �����*

C�� ��� E��������� D�� F��E�����������D�D����� D�� ��������� FD		�� ��� �� 
D�� D�
��� �� ��� DE��� 
�������� ��
D���� D
���� ����
������� �������� D�
�������� ������DE��� �� ��		 ������ & �D�� �� ���� ����F� �D�	��� ���F� ��� ����������� ��D		 E� F�����D���� �� �D�� DF���� �����
��� DF� �� �����F� ��� DE����
�������� ��F�������� =��� >�������� �� ������� �� ��������� �� ��?���@���� �%� �� ��@���� � �� ��� >@� ?� ������
�����@� ���>�� >� 	�?���� �� �����
 ��� ��@���� >���������� ����� ����	D��� �� ��� D�����D�� ��������� :	�D�� ���� ��D� D� �� ��F���� !#�!#�
�� ��� �D�� DF�� ��� D�� �����D���� ���
 ��D��������� ��� DE������������ ��F������� E��D� �� �D	�� 	�D�� �� ���������������� ��� F�������

���

���

���

���

���

���

���

���

4>
� >�� >������ �� ��� ?�������� @��?��������
��>�>����� 	�>� >@@���� ����	�>� >
����

9�@���� ������ >������ �� +�
>�� ����@� �>��
�� 5����>����� ����  � 46( +(:,

+(:,'�%�������"
6	>@�'+��	�� 0>	�>��� 2>���� (��>��>?>� � *��>��>>�� 9>
?�>�� 4>�>��

��� +*) )>�� 2��
(��������� 5���@��

+*) )(41

����
 ����	� ��
�� ��	���� ����� �� �� �������� �	�� ����

�� 3�� *�>������ 9>
?�>�� :�>����
�� 3��� 0���� ;��>� :�>�>���
 � 3���;��>� (�� *�
>�� <��������� ,�
7�� -�D������ >D
E�D�� ?�D���
(		 (������ +��	�� 8� !#� -�D��D�ED���
<�D� 5���D	 8D�D� .��	� $"$  !
2�>� (@@���� 4�
?��� .<-:6+6  & #('"
2�>� (
���� 9>�@������' <��!�"%�     ��

�� 3�� 3����>��
 (?��	 8>��>� 7��>�����
�� 3��� 9�>?>�>>����� 1>��
 7�������
 � 3��� +>���� :�>�����
3��� +��������� >���D����
(		 (������ (��������� 7��D		D 7� :��� :D	���
?D	 .�D�D��D�� :D	��� ,� 4D	�D�� $"%! #
2�>� (@@���� 4�
?��� .,6+4++  %&(&('
2�>� (
���� 9>�@������' <��!"�  �   ��

�� 2>�� 3�� (?������ <>
>��>� .>���>�
�������� 2�� 5���� +�� @������ 6��D	 2����
3�F	����� 7��� .�D

D���� +E������ 1D���D�
+�� +D�D� +E������ 1D���D���
�� 3��� 9>����>�� *	���@� 3��� +���������
>���D������
 � 3�� +�>

>���� 3>�>	��� :>��>��
�E����� 7D���D��� 7��� .�D

D���� +E������
1D���D� �D���� 7D���D����
!� 3�� <>
>� 0>	?>�� .>��>���
"� 3�� (>�>� (?������ .>���>��
(		 (������ (�����������D	 3�������D	 ,���D	��
2D���� 9� :	�� 8��"'� >����� 8�� %"� 1D�D	�
8D�D�� ,����� >D��� 7���� 2��� >F���	���D�
8D���� 8D�D� 8D���� <�D�� +� 6D��� 1�D
���
?��.��� 6D����$!#%!"
2�>� (@@���� 4�
?��� .,6+#))  & )!((
2�>�(
����9>�@������'<��!'�  �   ��

�� 3�� 1����>	�>� 1>����>�� 3������
�� 3��� 9��>��> 1����>	�>� 3������
(		 (������ (��	�� 8� $ /��D <������F� 1��
8� (( 2��� -���� -�	��� >D�D�D :D���D�
+��D��DED� $#!  !
2�>� (@@���� 4�
?��� .<,6+@<  &!()"&
2�>� (
���� 9>�@������' <��'�% �   ��

�� 3���>�
��� )>?>� 1�>��
�� 3��?>?>� 1�>�> 1�>��
+		 +������ +�� :	�� 8� #& 1�� 8� (& 5�������
1D���� 8� ;D�D
 ,D�� .D��D� 7��
��D
(��>��>?>��! ����
2�>� (@@���� 4�
?��� .<26+@<  & #)")
2�>� (
���� 9>�@������* <��"!�' �   ��

+		 ?�D� :��F� D�� :D�F�	 �� ?�� ,��	����+��D+�
�
!$ �  >�� 7��� ,��	� @ -��������� 1����� � 0����
0	��� -������F��� 9� :	�� 8�� !!E +��D +�
�
#()�"% >�� 7���� 0��
B������ >��� 9�� 9� :	�� 8��
!!+��D+�
� ''$�  >��7���� 9��9�1D� 8�� ! �# �
2D���� -��� >����� 8�� #%# +��D +�
� ( %�% >��
7��� >���D��� +� A�		D�� 7��D��� ��D� 6D	���� ?D	� �
.���� .��	� +�� ,������ +� 0�		���* 9� 9�
?��D��� /D��*	�� 8��!!D��� 9� ?��D��� B���*	��
8��! ��� 9� ?��D��� >����*�D� 8��!"��� 9�
?��D��� 8����*�����F� <�D� � ?��� 7�
ED��
2����D�� ����>�F����+������
+		 :��F� D�� :D�F�	 �� ��� :������ ,�D���� � >����
>��� :������ +�
� !!( >��� 7��� 9�� 9� 8���� >���
:������ +�
� ""% >��� 7��� 9� :	�� 8�� % +�
� $( 
>��� 7��� 2D���� 1D� 8�� " >���D��� +� :D	D���
�E���D	�������	 � .�����D	�D��� ,������ +� @�����
*�D��*�������D	 -�	��� <�D�� B���*�	�� 8�� &� >����
*� <�
� :������ 9� >D�� :	�� 8��%� 8����*� <�
�
:������9�:	��8�� %����>�F����+������

+		 :��F�+��:D�F�	 9� :������ ,�D����:���D�� :	��
8��"'� +�
� 6����� /D������� % 0� +�� B����
>�����������$ 0� ?��D	 +�
� "   >�� 0��� B�����
?�� 4������F���� 7�� -����D���� 6D��� ,�D���� 7F�
8���%�&% ���� 8�� -%�#'&�� 9�� 9� >�� 8��%"�!�E 9�
A�		D�� 6D��� ����� >���D��� +� 1D�	� 8D�D�� 6D���� ?��
.���� 6D���� B��F� 3� ,������+� @����� /D��� " 0��
B��� <�D�� B���� :	�� 8��#$� >����� #% 0��� B���
<�D�������� :	�� 8��"(
����>�F����+������

+		 :��F� D�� :D�F�	 9� :������ ,�D���� @��� 8��$
?��D	 +�
�D������ +��D %% >�� 0� /��D <������F�
17�	�D� 8��'&") :	�� 8��#" ?� #%1�� 8��(( 7D��D
>D�D�D ?� � .��� +��D��DED� B����� ?�� 6�
��� 9�
+��D��DED� 7���F�D	 -����D���� +�� B����� ?��
4������F���� 9� >�E <������D� +��D��DED�� ,������
,� 9� 9� ?��D��� ?�� /D�� ,��	�� 8��%#�9� 9�
?��D��� ?�� >���� ,��� 2���  %�9� 9� ?��D��� ?��
B��� 8��!%�  0��� <�D� 9�9� ?��D��� ?�� 8����
,���2��� # ����>�F����+������
+		 ?�� :��F� � :D�F�	 �� <�� 2���� 8�  !
+�
�D������ &(�!& >�
��� ,���� -������F��� 9�
:	�� 8� !,��	���� 5����+�74+�D���1��8� %)>
8� "$�! >D��D� 1D���� >�F���� >���D��� +� 7����
:���D�� .���*D��D��DED�����D��� /D��*��� 2����
8� " ?��D���B���*	�� 8� "�D�� ?��D��� >����*!%
7��<�D�?��D���8����*���>DF�
����>�F����+������

�� � �������!�
�� 8�����%�#��$"���
�8����5�� *����
:����� ,���� 2>��
9���� 5�� :����>��
9���� /������ -����
:�� 5�	�� >� ��
� �� +�@�
?�� ���!
 � 46(+>�� � �!�������!

�� ���������!�
�� 8�����"#�&� ��
�8���� :��	�� 2>��
-���� 9�� :����>�� 4���
/������ :���� 5�	��
>� �� ���� 5@��?�� ���!
 � 46(+>�� � �!�������!

�� �#�������!�
�� 8���$�&"�!!"��
�8���� 9��������
2>�� 4����� -���
:����>�� -��� /������
-���� -��� 5�	��
>� �� �#�� 4���
?�� ���!�
 � 46( +>�� � �!�������!

�� �!�������!�
�� 8��$�&��$# ���8����
9���� 2>�� 4�����
:����>�� 9����
/������ 9���� :���� 5�	��
>� �� �!�� 4���
?�� ���!�
 � 46( +>�� � �!�������!

�� ���������!�
�� 8�����$ �"%���
�8���� :����� :�� 2>��
9������ :���� :����>��
-��� /������ ,�����
5�� 5�	�� >� ��
���� 5@��?�� ���!�
 � 46( +>�� � �!��&����!

8��������� 5���@�'�&�� 0	���� ?���� +� :������	D ,������� :D���>��DD�� ,DD� 7D��� 6���� :D��	� 7�
ED� = $   !#
8��>�	 (���� *�		�@���� +�>��
���' � .-, ,D�� 6��� -�		� :	D���D �9�� 8��# "�?���� 0	���� 0- <�D� �

8�D� :�	�F� 1����� 9� 6D	�� 7D�D	 2���	� >���D�� 8D�D� :��� � $!!  %�

9�
4�

!

"

#

$

%

E-AUCTION – STATUTORY 30 DAYS SALE NOTICE
Sale by E-Auction under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and The Security
Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
Notice is hereby given to public in general and in particular to borrower and guarantor that below mentioned property will be sold on “AS IS WHERE
IS , “AS IS WHAT IS” AND “WHATEVER THERE IS” for the recovery of amount as mentioned in appended table till the recovery of loan dues. The
said property is mortgaged to M/s Nido Home Finance Limited (formerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited) for the loan availed by
Borrower(s), Co borrower(s) and Guarantor(s). The secured creditor is having physical possession of the below mentioned Secured Asset.

Nido Home FiNaNce Limited
(formerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited) Registered Office Situated At Tower 3, 5th Floor,
Wing ‘B’, Kohinoor City Mall , Kohinoor City, Kirol Road, Kurla (West), Mumbai – 400 070. Regional Office at:
Office No. 407-410, 4th Floor, Kakade Bizz Icon, CTS 2687B, Ganeshkhind Road, Bhamburde, Shivaji Nagar, Pune, Maharashtra 411016

Name of Borrower(s)/Co
Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s) Amount of Recovery Reserve Price and EMD Date & Time of

the Auction

H O M E F I N A N C E

Sl.
No.

Date & Time of the Inspection: 03-02-2025 between 11.00 am to 3.00 pm Physical Possession Date: 18-12-2024

Sunil Chandrabli Jaiswal
(Borrower), Pramila Sunil
Jaiswal (Co-Borrower) &

Prakash Sunil Jaiswal
(Co-Borrower)

Rs.13,60,733/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakh Sixty
Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Three Only)
as on 16.01.2025 + Further Interest thereon+

Legal Expenses for Lan no.
LNSKSTH0000081360

Rs.15,28,200/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakh
Twenty Eight Thousand Two Hundred Only)

Earnest Money Deposit:- Rs.1,52,820/-
(Rupees One Lakh Fifty Two Thousand

Eight Hundred Twenty Only)

04-03-2025 Between
11.am to 12 Noon
(With 5 Minutes
Unlimited Auto

Extensions)

Description of the secured Asset: All The Part And Parcel Bearing As Per Cidco Lay Out Plan Chaitr Sector 4, Neighberhood Sector Tenament
(House) No.N-41/C/F-1/06/13, Plot Admesuring Area 34.71 Sq Mtr And Construction Thereon Admesuaring Area 13.70 Sq Mtr Plus Ground Floor
With Extra Construction Admeasuring Area 8.79 Sq Mtr Plus First Floor Construction Admesuring Area 13.70 Sq Mtr Plus Starecase Admesuring
Area 3.96 Sq Mtr And Total Construction Admesuring Area 40.15 Sq Mtr, 4th Scheme, Trimurti Chowk, Iti Road, Near Shivshakti Chowk, Cidco
Nashik,422009, Within The Limits Of Nashik Muncipal Corporation And City Industrial Devlopment Corporation (Hereinafter Referred To As “Said
Property)” The Said Property Is Bounded As: East: Tenament No.N-41/C/F-1/06/12 West: Tenament No.N-41/C/F-1/06/14 South: Road North:
Tenament No.N-41/C/F-1/06/04.

1.

Note:- 1) The auction sale will be conducted online through the website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net and Only those bidders holding valid Email,
ID PROOF & PHOTO PROOF, PAN CARD and have duly remitted payment of EMD through DEMAND DRAFT/ NEFT/RTGS shall be eligible to
participate in this “online e-Auction”.
2) The intending bidders have to submit their EMD by way of remittance by DEMAND DRAFT / RTGS/NEFT to: Beneficiary Name: NIDO HOME
FINANCE LIMITED, Bank: STATE BANK OF INDIA Account No. 65226845199 -, SARFAESI- Auction, NIDO HOME FINANCE LIMITED, IFSC
code: SBIN0001593.
3) Last date for submission of online application BID form along with EMD is 03-03-2025.
4) For detailed terms and condition of the sale, please visit the website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net or Please contact Mr. Maulik Shrimali
Ph. +91- 6351896643/9173528727, Help Line e-mail ID: Support@auctiontiger.net.
Mobile No. 7400110339/7400113287 Sd/- Authorized Officer
Date: 18.01.2025 Nido Home Finance Limited (formerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited)

APPENDIX IV [rule-8(1)] POSSESSION NOTICE (for Immovable property)
The Assignor /Original Lender mentioned herein, has assigned the financial assets of the below borrower to Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction
Company Limited also acting in its capacity as trustee of EARC TRUST SC 448 (hereinafter referred as “EARC”). Pursuant to the assignment
agreement, under Sec.5 of SARFAESI Act, 2002, EARC has stepped into the shoes of the Assignor and all the rights, title and interests of Assignor
with respect to the financial assets along with underlying security interests, guarantees, pledges have vested in EARC in respect of the financial
assistance availed by the Borrower and EARC exercises all its rights as the secured creditor.
Whereas, the Authorized Officer of EARC, under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest
(Act), 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with (Rule 3) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued
a demand notice as mentioned below calling upon the borrower(s) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from-the date of
receipt of the said notice.
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned being the
Authorised Officer of Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited has taken Physical Possession of the property described herein below in
exercise of powers conferred on him under sub-section (4) of section 13 of Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement) Rules, 2002
of the mentioned property.
The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.
The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be sub-
ject to the charge of the Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited for the amount mentioned below and interest thereon.

EdElwEiss AssEt RECOnstRuCtiOn COmpAny ltd.
Cin: u67100mH2007plC174759

Retail Central & Regd. Office: Edelweiss House, Off CST Road, Kalina, Mumbai 400098

POssEssiOn nOTiCE

Loan Account
Number

Borrower Name &
Co-Borrower(s) Name

Date of
Possession

Possession
Status

Date of Demand Notice &
Amount

1.

Sl
No

Name of
Assignor

Name of
Trust

ICICI Home
Finance

Company
Limited

EARC
TRUST
SC-448

NHAMN00000
815902

1) Mr. Ganesh Ramlal Patil
(Borrower) 2) Mrs Uropa Ganesh

Patil (Co-Borrower)

12-03-2023 & Rs. 17,61,652.18/-
(Rupees Seventeen Lakhs Sixty
One Thousand Six Hundred Fifty
Two and Paisa Eighteen Only)

16-01-2025 Physical
Possession

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY: All that piece and parcel of the Flat No. S-1 Admeasuring 60.40 Sq. Mt., (Built Up) Situated At Second Floor,
in the building known as "Padmavati Apartment" Constructed On The Land Bearing Plot No. 1 Northern side admeasuring area 371.76 Sq.Mt. out of
total area admeasuring 534.25 Sq. Mt. carved out from the land bearing GAT No.1503/2, situated at Kasbe Amalner. Tal. Amalner Dist. Jalgaon Within
The Limits Of Nagar Palika Amalner, Jalgaon, Maharashtra. Boundaries: East: Open Space West: Flat No. S-2 North: Flat No. S-4 South: Road
Place: Mumbai Sd/- Authorized Officer
Date: 18.01.2025 Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited

Place: Auranagabad, Date: 18-01-2025 Sd/- Authorised Officer, Manappuram Home Finance Ltd

1
25-12-2024

30-12-2024
&

Rs.327266/-

GIRJA NANDU KADAM,
NANDU VITTHAL KADAM /

MA10MHLONS000005011834 /
NANDED

G P H NO-5, (Land Area 1330 Sq Ft & Built Up Area 1200 Sqft), AT
MAUJE-WADI PUYAD, POST PUNEGAON , TQ AND DIST
NANDED, P.O DAREGAON, NANDED, MAHARASHTRA, Pin:
431806. East-NarayanPatil,West-Road, South-Road,North-Road

Whereas the Authorized Officer of Manappuram Home Finance Ltd., having our registered office at IV/470A (old) w/638A (new),
Manappuram House, Valapad, Thrissur, Kerala-680567 and branches at various places in India (hereinafter referred to as “MAHOFIN”) is a
Company registered under the CompaniesAct, 1956 and a Financial Institution within the meaning of sub-clause (iv) of clause (m) of sub-section
(1) of Section 2 of the Securitization andReconstruction of financialAssets and Enforcement of Security InterestAct. 2002 (hereinafter referred so
as the Act) read with Notification No. S.O. 3466 (E) dated 18th December, 2015 issued by the Govt. of India, Department of Financial Services,
Ministry of Finance, NewDelhi, inter alia carrying on business of advancing loans for construction and / or purchase of dwelling units and whereas
the Borrower / Co-Borrowers as mentioned in Column No. 2 of the below mentioned chart obtained loan from MAHOFIN and whereas MAHOFN
being the secured creditor under the SARFAESIAct, and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(2) of the saidAct readwith Rule 2 of the
security interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued demand notice calling upon the Borrowers / Co-Borrowers as mentioned herein below, to
repay the amount mentioned in the notices with further interest thereon within 60 days from the date of notice, but the notices could not be served
upon some of them for various reasons. That in addition thereto for the purposes of information of the said borrowers enumerated below, the said
borrowers are being informedbyway of this public notice.
Sr.
No.

Name of the Borrower/
Co-Borrower/LAN/Branch

Date of Notice sent &
Outstanding Amount

NPA
Date

Description of Secured Asset in respect
of which Interest has been created

Demand Notice

Manappuram Home Finance Ltd
CIN: U65923K12010PIC039179, Unit 301-315, 3rd Floor, A wing,
Kanakia Wall Street, Andheri-Kurla Road, Andheri East, Mumbai–400093

FORMERLY MANAPURAM HOME FINANCE PVT LTD

Notice, is therefore given to the Borrowers / Co-Borrowers, as mentioned herein above, calling upon them to make payment of the total
outstanding amount as shown herein above, against the respective Borrower / Co-Borrower, within 60 days of publication of this notice. Failure to
make payment of the total outstanding amount together with further interest by the respective Borrower/ Co-Borrower, MAHOFIN shall be
constrained to take u/s 13(4) for enforcement of security interest upon properties as described above, steps are also being taken for service of
notice in other manners as prescribed under theAct and the rules made hereunder. You are put to notice that the said mortgage can be redeemed
upon payment of the entire amount due together with costs, charges and expenses incurred by MAHOFIN at any time before the date of
publication of notice for public auction or private treaty for transfer byway of sale, as detailed inSection 13(8) of theSARFAESIAct.
Take note that in terms of S- 13 (13) of the SARFAESIAct, you are hereby restrained from transferring and/or dealing with the Secured Properties
in anymanner byway of sale, lease or in any othermanner.

Phoenix Arc Private Limited
rEgisTErEd OFFiCE: 3rd Floor | Wallace Towers (earlier known as shiv
building) | 139/140/b/1 | Crossing of sahar road and Western Express

highway | Vile Parle (E), Mumbai - 400 057

POSSESSION
NOTICE

Whereas, the Authorized Officer of Phoenix ARC Private Limited (acting as trustee of Phoenix Trust FY23-10) (Phoenix) under the securitiza-
tion and reconstruction of financial assets and enforcement of security interest act, 2002 and in exercise of the powers conferred under section
13(2) read with rule 3 of the security interest (enforcement) rules, 2002 issued demand notices to the borrowers, co-borrowers, guarantors as
detailed hereunder, calling upon the respective borrowers, co-borrowers, guarantors to repay the amount mentioned in the said notices within 60
(sixty) days from the date of receipt of the same. The said borrowers, co-borrowers, guarantors having failed to repay the amount, notice is here-
by given to the borrowers, co-borrowers, guarantors and public in general that the authorized officer of the company has taken possession of the
property described hereunder in exercise of powers conferred on him under section 13(4) of the said act r/w rule 8 of the said rules on the dates
mentioned along with. The borrowers, co-borrowers, guarantors in particular and public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the prop-
erties and any dealings with the properties will be subject to the charge of Phoenix for the amount specified therein with future interest, costs and
charges from the respective dates.
Details of the borrowers, co-borrowers, guarantors, properties mortgaged, name of the trust ,outstanding dues, demand notices sent under sec-
tion 13(2) and amounts claimed there under are given as under:

Name and Address of the borrower,
Co-Borrower, Loan account No., Loan

amount
Details of the securities

1. Demand notice date
2. Date of Symbolic/Physical Possession
3. Amount due in Rs.

1. Mr. VIJAY SURESH PATIL (S/D/W Of -Suresh
Dashrath Patil), Near Kilbill School, Bhuse Colony, Shiv
Road, Satana Naka, Malegaon, Nashik, Pin- 423203
2. Mrs. NITA VIJAY PATIL (S/D/W Of -Vijay) Nr Kilbil
School, Bhuse Colony, Shiv Road, Satana Naka,
Malegaon, Nashik, Pin 423203.
Loan Account Number: Hl0123h14100239
Loan Amount Sanctioned: Rs. 1251296.99/-
(Rupees Twelve Lacs Fifty One Thousand Two
Hundred Ninety Six And Ninety Nine Paisas Only)

All The Piece And Parcel Of Mortgaged
Property Of Duplex Row House. Area
Adm.65.05 Sq. Mts. Built Up + Plot Area
40.25 Sq. Mts. Which Is Constructed. On
Plot No.20.Out Of Survey No.47/6 Situated
At Mouje Soygaon, Malegaon, Bounded As
– East- Road South-Out Of Plot No.20,
West- Out Of Plot No.18, North- Out Of
Plot No.21.

1) Demand Notice Date 18/07/2022
2) Date of Physical Possession-
13/01/2025
3) Amount due in Rs. 1500546.05/-
(Rupees Fifteen Lacs Five Hundred
Forty Six and Five Paisas Only) due
and payable as on 18/07/2022 with fur-
ther interest applicable along with
other contractual dues which may fall
due till realization.

Sl.
No.

1.

PLACE: NASHIK AUTHORISED OFFICER
DATE: 18.01.2025 FOR PHOENIX ARC PRIVATE LIMITED,

(TRUSTEE OF PHOENIX TRUST FY23-10)


